	^7 11	
FORM PTO-1595 U. S	07-11-2001	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
D-3995(3090.1002-000)		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	101773854 2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):	
Gwo Shin Swei, Jony Wijaya, Shyigue		
Gwo Billi Bwell, Bony Wijaya, Bny 1800	SAINT-GUBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.	15120
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	1 NEW BOND STREET, BOX NUMBER WORCESTER, MA 01615-0138 USA	15138 O
MRD 6-21-01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	8868 8868 721/0
3. Nature of conveyance:		900
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		Jo ==
Execution Date: June 20, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or Patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic the execution date of the application is:	on,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):	
	onal numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed: 	erning 6. Total number of applications and patents in	ivolved: _I_
David Bennett, Esq. Intellectual Property Law Department, M/S 412/101 SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC. 1 New Bond Street, Box Number 15138 Worcester, MA 01615-0138 USA		
Worker, NIZ GLOS GOS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	.00
		\
,	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	count
	8. Deposit account number: 14-140	0
LO/2001 DBYRME 00000259 141400 09886846	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inference in the state of the stat	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	of the original document.
David Bennett, Reg. No. 28,821 Name of Person Signing	Ween Of the tree	<u>₹6 -2/-07</u> Date
Total Number of pages inclu	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 3090.1002-000

D-3995

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Gwo Shin Swei**, **Jony Wijaya and Shyiguei Hsu**, have invented a certain improvement in **Belt Joint Adhesive** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on [] as Application No. [];
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at One New Bond Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01615 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

PATENT REEL: 011950 FRAME: 0265 AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

	Inventor Gwo Shin Swei	Date 6/20/200
	Address 8430 Avonside Court	
	East Amherst, New York 14051	
Witness		
Address		
Witness	Jan Jan	
Address		

PATENT REEL: 011950 FRAME: 0266

	Inventor Jony Wijaya Jony Wijaya	Date
	Jony Wijaya	, ,
	Address 288 Countryside Lane	
	Williamsville, New York, 14221	
Witness		
Address		
,		
Witness	And Service and the service an	
Address		
	Inventor Shyiquei Han Shyiquei Hsu	Date 6/20/01
	♥ // Shyiguei Hsu	Date <u>6/20/01</u>
	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date <u>6/20/01</u>
	♥ // Shyiguei Hsu	Date <u>6/20/01</u>
Witness	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date <u>6/20/01</u>
Witness	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date <u>6/20/01</u>
Witness Address	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date <u>6/20/01</u>
	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date 6/20/01
Address	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date <u>6/20/01</u>
Address Witness	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date 6/20/01
Address Witness	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date 6/20/01
Address	Address 713 West Cardinal	Date 6/20/01

::ODMA\MHODMA\IMANAGE;233465;1

RECORDED: 06/21/2001